MCU
TMP103A TMP103B TMP103C
SCL SCL SCL
SDA SDA SDA
Out
IO
V+V+
TMP103

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE PACKAGE ORDERING
PRODUCT ADDRESS PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR MARKING NUMBER
TMP103AYFFR
TMP103A 1110000 DSBGA-4 YFF TA
TMP103AYFFT
TMP103BYFFR
TMP103B 1110001 DSBGA-4 YFF TB
TMP103BYFFT
TMP103CYFFR
TMP103C 1110010 DSBGA-4 YFF TC
TMP103CYFFT
TMP103DYFFR
TMP103D 1110011 DSBGA-4 YFF TD
TMP103DYFFT
TMP103EYFFR
TMP103E 1110100 DSBGA-4 YFF TE
TMP103EYFFT
TMP103FYFFR
TMP103F 1110101 DSBGA-4 YFF TF
TMP103FYFFT
TMP103GYFFR
TMP103G 1110110 DSBGA-4 YFF TG
TMP103GYFFT
TMP103HYFFR
TMP103H 1110111 DSBGA-4 YFF TH
TMP103HYFFT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or visit the
device prodict folder at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)